

IHCP *banner page*

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BR201144

NOVEMBER 1, 2011



Procedure code L5968 linked to provider specialty 250 – DME

Effective January 1, 2012, procedure code L5968 – *Addition to lower limb prosthesis, multiaxial ankle with swing phase active dorsiflexion feature* will be linked to provider specialty 250 – *Durable medical equipment (DME)*. If you are enrolled as provider specialty 250, you may bill procedure code L5968 for dates of service on or after January 1, 2012. The provider [code sets](#) on indianamedicaid.com have been updated to reflect this provider type and procedure code linkage.

Reminder: The ICD-10 IHCP Provider Readiness Survey begins November 8

As an Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) provider, you can participate in the first ICD-10 IHCP Provider Readiness Survey starting November 8. The survey will gather information about providers' preparations for the transition to ICD-10 and identify possible implementation issues.

The provider survey will serve as a baseline for future surveys, and ongoing surveys will track providers' progress and issues until the ICD-10 implementation date. Through these surveys, the IHCP intends to share links to websites and materials that will prove helpful as you prepare to implement ICD-10.

A link to the provider survey will be posted at indianamedicaid.com November 8 – watch for further information in banner pages and in News and Announcements on the indianamedicaid.com Home Page.

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the Indianapolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please [download them](#) from indianamedicaid.com. To receive email notices of future IHCP publications, [subscribe](#) to IHCP E-mail Notifications.